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Wengen (SUI)
09.01 – 14.01.2024

Schedule
	Date
	Course
	Discipline

	Tue, 09.01
	Lauberhorn
	DH Training

	Wed, 10.01
	Lauberhorn
	DH Training

	Thu, 11.01
	Lauberhorn
	DH Training

	Fri, 12.01
	Lauberhorn
	Super G

	Sat, 13.01
	Lauberhorn
	Downhill

	Sun, 14.01
	Slalom Hill
	Slalom



The Event Program (LOC time = CET) can be found in the FIS Calendar via the yellow button on the right. 

Media Contacts 

Chief of Media 				Christoph Leibundgut
						christoph.leibundgut@lauberhorn.ch 
+41 33 856 66 66

Chief of Photographer 			Christoph Leibundgut
						christoph.leibundgut@lauberhorn.ch
						+41 33 856 66 75

International TV Rights Holder 		Infront Italy: Maddalena Ercolani	
						maddalena.ercolani@infrontsports.com
						+39 348 283 74 77

Accommodation Office 			Fabienne Gafner
						fabienne.gafner@lauberhorn.ch 
						+41 33 856 66 88




Transportation Office  			Please use the public transport 

Bahnhof Wengen
3823 Wengen 
SWITZERLAND
Tel. +41 33 828 70 50

Parkhaus Lauterbrunnen
3822 Lauterbrunnen
SWITZERLAND
Tel . +41 33 828 74 00

Heliport Air-Glaciers
3822 Lauterbrunnen
SWITZERLAND
Tel. +41 33 856 05 60

Media Information

Media-Accreditation				Seline Papst
						media@lauberhorn.ch 
						+41 33 856 66 75

Race office 					Esther Heinzen
						esther.heinzen@lauberhorn.ch 
						+41 (0)33 856 66 70

Media Centre 				Seline Papst
						seline.papst@lauberhorn.ch
						+41 33 856 66 75

Website					Link
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